

Jammu & Kashmir Entrepreneurship Development Institute (J&K EDI) Sempora, Pampore Kashmir/ Industrial Estate Bari Brahmna, Jammu (An organisation of Government of Jammu & Kashmir)

Shri Dheeraj Handoo, District Nodal Officer, JKEDI District Centre, Kathua.

Explanation for Non-Compliance with the Approved Work Schedule of EDP under Hausla 2.0

Whereas, the ten days Entrepreneurship Development Programs (EDPs) for aspiring women under the Hausla 2.0 Scheme commenced across all districts of the Jammu Division w.e.f. 21.10.2024.

Whereas, you have been designated as the Course Coordinator for the EDP at the District Centre, Kathua vide Order No. JKEDI/CNEC - 07 of 2024, Dated 19/10/2024.

Whereas, the worthy Director, JKEDI conducted a surprised visit to the on-going EDP in Kathua district on 21.10.2024.

Whereas, during the review, it was noted that the approved work schedule for the Hausla 2.0 program is not being adequately followed under your supervision.

In light of the above, you are hereby directed to submit a written explanation within five (5) days of receiving this notice. Your explanation should detail the reasons for not following the approved work schedule for the Hausla 2.0 Program, both in letter and spirit.

Failure to respond within the stipulated time frame will be considered that you have nothing to say in this regard. Consequently, disciplinary action will be initiated against you for non-performance as per rules/ norms of the Institute without any further notice.

By Order of the Director, JKEDI.

Vinod Kumar 29.10.24

Incharge CNEC

No: JKEDI/CNEC/2024/06/79-84 Dated: 29.10.2024

Copy to the:

- Assistant faculty, Directors Secretariat, fkio Director.
- Manager HR for Information.
- Concerned District Nodal Officer, JKEDI.
- Manager IT (for information and necessary action)
- Concerned file.